Subject: FW: Letter of Comment Submitted: EB-2015-0004
Date: June-05-15 10:02:24 AM
Attachments: May 2015.pdf

From: webmaster@ontarioenergyboard.ca [mailto:webmaster@ontarioenergyboard.ca]
Sent: June-04-15 5:28 PM

To: BoardSec

Subject: Letter of Comment Submitted: EB-2015-0004

LETTER OF COMMENT

Comments: (please see below and attachment)

1. While I can understand the need to increase HydroOttawa's fare, | believe the increase is
larger than it needs to be, as it several times the inflation rate. | can understand an increase of
maybe twice the inflation, but more than that makes me wonder whether the company could
not be more efficient.

2. More importantly, here is an aspect of HydroOttawa's fares that needs correcting as it is
very unfair: the practice of charging commercial rates for the common areas of a residential
complex. I live in a small 14-townhouse complex, of which | am the treasurer. Last year,
when | questioned why HydroOttawa's bills were so high compared to my personal bills even
though the consumption was a lot less for our common area (basically, in the summer, all
there is that takes power are about 10 light bulbs), I discovered the reason: the outside of the
building (our common elements) is considered "commercial space”, and is charged a much
higher monthly fixed charge ($16.72 instead of $9.67, i.e. $7.05 more plus HST), for no
reason since no business is conducted in our yard. The bill is separated from the bills of the
individual townhouses only because lighting the outside is a common expense, not one that
could be attributed to one unit instead of the others. Yet, for the privilege of having an extra
bill, we have to pay close to twice the fixed charge. This is non-sense. This fixed charge is
supposed to cover the cost of keeping the place connected to the grid, plus billing fixed costs.
How can Hydro explain the difference in billing?

| attach the latest bill for my complex as an illustration. You will see on it that for a
consumption of 71 kWh, there is a $19.98 delivery charge, which is more than 70% of the
total bill. The $16.72 fixed charge represents more than 60% of the total bill. Compared to it,
the cost of the electricity itself ($6.52) is almost negligible.

I am therefore asking the Ontario Energy Board to declare that the outside of a residential
complex is residential, just as the inside of that same building. Note also that one must to
Hydro's Web site to know what's in this charge. | started suspecting the billing issue when |
compared the complex bill to my personal one which has a much lower delivery charge for a
much higher consumption. At the very least, please make sure to tell Hydro to make the
charges more transparent.

Thank you for your attention.

Name: Pierre Tourigny
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www.hydroottawa.com

Questions/Questions : 613-738-6400 Previous Balance/Solde précédent $58.56
Power Outage/Panne d'électricité : 613-738-0188 Payment/Paiement $57.50 CR
Service For ® Service pour Electricity Charge TOU/Frais d'électricité FHC
From/Du 2015-04—10 To/Au 2015-05-08 (28 Days/Jours)
516 LISGAR ST PL Off-peak/Période creuse 38.773776 kWh @ $0.077000/kWh $2.99
Account Number e Numéro de compte Off—peak/Période creuse 10.622344 kWh @ $0.080000/kWh $0.85
Mid—peak/Période médiane 6.482365 kWh @ $0.114000/kWh $0.74
33272630006912476000 Mid—peak/Période médiane 2.005483 kWh @ $0.122000/kWh $0.24
Meter Number e Numéro de compteur On-peak/Période de pointe/ 9.813859 kWh @ $0.140000/kWh $1.37
OTT858247 On—peak/Période de pointe/ 1.372173 kWh @ $0.161000/kWh $0.22
From/Du 2015-04—-10 To/Au 2015-05-08 (28 Days/Jours)
Delivery Charges/Frais de livraison $19.98
Regulatory Charges/Frais réglementés $0.65
Debt Retirement Charge $0.48
HST No. 863391363 RT0001/No. TVH 863391363 RT0001 $3.58
Ontario Clean Energy Benefit/Prestation ontarienne pour I'énergie propre —10 %* $3.11 CR
| Meter Readiﬁg (cu‘rr.e;itr) - . o
| Relevé de compteur (actuel) ] 1994215
| Meter Reading (previous)  10aa na |
Rolov docomptour préceceny 00 008
| KWh Consumption P '
LConsommationenkivh _, ?907 )
[ Adjusied Consumptic;n = ' 71 54 Current Charges/Frais’ courants $27.99
| Consommation rajustée "7 | | Account Balance/Etat de compte $29.05
Bill Date Due Date - Bank Debit = — o -
Date de la facture 2015-05-25 | pate d'schéance  2015-06-15 Retrait bancaire = $57.50 :

For your information ® Autres renseignements

Ontario.ca/OCEB or 1-888-668—4636.

As of May 1, 2015, electricity rates have changed for Regulated Price Plan (RPP) customers. The majority of small business
customers are on the RPP. The summer rate period is now in effect. Details available at hydroottawa.com/businessrates.

La grille tarifaire réglementée, a laquelle sont assuijettis la plupart des petites entreprises clientes, a été modifiée le 1er mai 2015. Les
tarifs d'été sont maintenant en vigueur. Détails au hydroottawa.com/tarifspourentreprises.

*Ontario Clean Energy Benefit takes 10% off the cost of up to 3,000 kWh/month of electricity use. Some exceptions apply, please see

*La Prestation ontarienne pour I'énergie propre retranche 10 % du co(t de la consommation d'électricité de 3 000 kWh/mois au
maximum. Certaines exceptions s'appliquent. Consultez le site Ontario.ca/POEP ou 1-888-668—4636 pour en savoir davantage.

@ Additional information on reverse. Please retain this portion. = Information supplémentaire au verso. Priére de conserver cette partie. F&0E
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c¢/o PO Box 4483/ C.P.4483 Tel./ Tél. : 613-738-6400

a/s de Station A Fax./Téléc.: 613-738-6403
Toronto, ON www.hydroottawa.com
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C/O TENANCY COMMITTEE
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Service For ¢ Service pour
516 LISGAR ST PL

Account Number e Numéro de compte

33272630006912476000
Due Date
Date d'échéance 2015-06-15
Bank Debit = - ¢5750 |

Retrait bancaire= "
Outstanding balances will be charged 1.5% interest per month.
Un taux d'intérét de 1,5 % par mois s’applique aux soldes impayés.

033272L300000000575020150L150

SE
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www.hydroottawa.com
Questions/Questions : 613-738-6400
Power Outage/Panne d'électricité : 613-738-0188

Account History / Relevé de compte

Service For ¢ Service pour - o
nn
516 LISGAR ST PL Nerge Ty
7 Reading Date kWh # Days On-Peak Off-Peak Mid-Peak kWh/Day
Account Number ¢ Numéro de compte Date du relevé kWh # jours | Période de pointe  Période creuse  Période médiane  kWh/jour
33272630006912476000 2015-05-08 69.07 28 0.40 1.76 0.30 2.47
2015-03-11 434.35 29 2.46 10.23 2.28 14.98
OTT858247 2015-02-10 407.21 28 2.52 9.64 2.38 14.54
2015-01-13 586.34 33 2.64 12.55 2.58 17.77
2014-12-11 184.56 28 1.24 4.25 1.10 6.59
2014-11-13 72.95 28 0.33 1.85 0.42 2.61
2014-10-16 72.73 29 0.22 1.87 0.42 2.51
2014-09-17 66.97 30 0.21 1.68 0.34 2.23
2014-08-18 73.80 33 0.21 1.62 0.41 2.24
2014-07-16 60.13 30 0.20 1.50 0.30 2.00
2014-06-16 72.10 32 0.23 1.71 0.31 2.25
2014-05-15 71.60 30 0.32 1.77 0.30 2.39
| Meter Reading (current) 19942 .15
Relevé de compteur (actuel) 7 B
| Meter Reading (previous) 19873.08 }
| Relevé de compteur (précédent) ) |
| kWh Consumption 69.07
| Consommation en kWh S
| Adjusted Consumption 7154
| Consommation rajustée ’
Bil Date Due Date _ Bank Debit = =
Date de la facture 2015-05-25 Date d’échéance 2015-06-15 Retrait b?“??"'e 5 - $5750
For your information e Autres renseignements
@ —Additional information on reverse. Please retain this portion. e Information-supplémentaire-au-verse- Priere-de conserver cette partie. E&0E

J Hydro

c/o PO Box 4483/ C.P. 4483
a/s de Station A
Toronto, ON
M5W 521

Tel./ Tél.: 613-738-6400
Fax./ Téléc. : 613-738-6403
www.hydroottawa.com
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LISGAR SQUARE DEVELOP INC
C/O TENANCY COMMITTEE

520 LISGAR ST

OTTAWA ON K1R 5H5
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0L 338=500n

Service For ® Service pour
516 LISGAR ST PL

Account Number ¢ Numéro de compte
33272630006912476000

Due Date

Date d’échéance 2015-06-15

" Bank Debit =
| Retrait bancaire =

Outstanding balances will be charged 1.5% interest per month.

Un taux d'intérét de 1,5 % par mois s'applique aux soldes impayés.

03327263000000005750201.50k150

SE

$57.50 |
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